July06, 2022

To,

## **BSE** Limited

Department of Corporate Services Floor – 25, PhirozeeJeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

To,

## M/s. Clara Industries Limited

127/1 Gram Simbhalka Junardar Paragna, Teshil and District Saharanpur Saharanpur, UP- 247001

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (1) & 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29 (1) & 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

We are requested you to take this information on your records.

Thanking you,

FOR ZYANA STOCKS AND COMMODITIES ZYANA STOCKS AND COMMODITIES

(RAHUL JHUNJHUNWALA)

PARTNER

Encl: As Attached

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) & 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

## Part-A-DetailsoftheAcquisition

Nameof the Target Company (TC) Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TCare Listed	Clara Industries Limited RAHUL JHUNJHUNWALA ON BEHALF ZYANA STOCKS AND COMMODITIES No BSE Limited		
Detailsoftheacquisition asfollows	Numbe r	% w.r.t. totalshar e/votinge apitalwh ereverap plicable( *)	% w.r.t. total dilutedsha re/voting capital oftheTC(*
Beforetheacquisitionunderconsideration, holding of acquirera long with PACs of:			
Sharescarryingvotingrights Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lien/non-disposalundertaking/others) Votingrights (VR)otherwisethan byequityshares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat	Nil Nil	Nil Nil	Nil Nil
entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvotingrightsintheTC(specifyholdingineachcategory) Total(a+b+c+d)		Nil Nil	Nil Nil
	Nil	Nil	Nil
Detailsof acquisition			
Sharesearryingvotingrightsacquired			(6)
VRs acquiredotherwisethan byequityshares	1,35,000	5.44	5.44
Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat	N.A	N.A	N.A
entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvotingrightsintheTC(specifyholdingineach	N.A	N.A	N.A

category)acquired Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lien/non-			•
disposalundertaking/others)	N.A	N.A	N.A
Total(a+b+c+/-d) After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along withPACsof:	1,35,000	5.44	5.44
Sharescarryingvotingrights			
Mr	1,35,000	5.44	5.44
VRsotherwisethanbyequityshares	N.A	N.A	N.A
Warrants/convertible securities/any other	N.A	N.A	N.A
instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares			
carryingvoting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lien/non-disposalundertaking/others)	N.A	N.A	N.A
Total(a+b+c+d)	1,35,000	5.44	5.44
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rightsissue/preferentialallotment/inter-setransfer/encumbrance,etc.)	OpenMarket		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time tillredemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equityshares, etc.	Not Applicable		
Dateofacquisitionof/dateofreceiptofintimationofallotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/anyotherinstrumentthatentitlestheacquirertore ceivesharesin the TC.	April 26, 2022		
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCbeforethe saidacquisition	24,80,980 Equi	ty Shares of Rs	, 10/- each
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCafterthesai dacquisition	24,80,980 Equi	ty Shares of Rs	, 10/- each
Totaldilutedshare/votingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaidacqui sition	24,80,980 Equi	ty Shares of Rs	, 10/- each

FOR ZYANA STOCKS AND COMMODITIES
ZYANA STOCKS AND COMMODITIES

| - | - | - |

(RAHUL JHUNJHUNWALA) Partner PARTNER

Place: KOLKATA Date: July 06, 2022